

BID TABULATION

DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 3, 2020 11:00 A.M.
NAME OF PROJECT: MAPLE AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FY2018)

MC PROJECT NO.: RFB025
MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD
COUNTY: BERGEN

C PROJECT NO.:		RF8025				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD				American Asphalt		4 Clean Up		DLS Contracting Inc.		D & L Paving		Atakton Concrete	
COUNTY:		BERGEN				96 Midland Avenue		P.O.Box 5098		63 Montezano Road		675 Franklin Ave		13 Tice Ave	
						Kearny, NJ 07032		North Bergen, NJ 07047		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Nutley, NJ		South River, NJ 08882	
BASE BID- MAPLE AVENUE						201-991-9200		201-991-9201		201-271-0042		2001-271-0118		732-921-0564	
										973-661-4188		973-661-4199		732-698-2870	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	INLET FILTER TYPE I	SF	48	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.48	\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00		
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		
3	DRUM	UNIT	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00		
4	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00		
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00		
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MAN HOUR	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00		
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00		
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,562	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,058.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,450.50		
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	239	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.39	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 15,176.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,510.00		
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	350	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00		
12	LEADER DRAIN, 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00		
13	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
14	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00		
15	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (PHASE II STORMWATER COMPLIANT GRATE)	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,268.00		
16	CURB PIECE (NJDEP TYPE N' ECO)	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00		
18	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00		
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		
20	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	60	\$ 5.18	\$ 310.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00		
21	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	50	\$ 10.35	\$ 517.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00		
22	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS	SF	48	\$ 6.90	\$ 331.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,304.00		
23	REGULATORY & WARNING SIGNS	SF	8	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00		
24	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00		
25	SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
26	CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER	LF	1,730	\$ 7.15	\$ 12,369.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 7,006.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,760.00		
27	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00		
28	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	SY	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		
29	STRAW MULCHING	SY	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	102,589.13	\$	107,254.00	\$	121,374.00	\$	128,364.65	\$	183,842.50		